
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for July 25-31, 2016 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between July 25-31, 2016 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

Z--ASBESTOS ABATEMENT BK VAMC BLDGS 2 AND 4 (COMBINE) 
SOL: VA24316Q0808 
DUE: 080316 
POC: Darryl Majors, darryl.majors@va.gov. 
NAICS: 562910. This combined synopsis and solicitation seeks quotes from eligible SERVICE-DISABLED
VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (SDVOSB) concerns that can provide Asbestos Abatement services at the VA New
York Harbor Healthcare System Brooklyn Campus, 800 Poly Place, Brooklyn, NY. This procurement will be
firm-fixed-price with payment upon completion of job. The NAICS code is 562910. There are no option periods for this
contract. QUOTES ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 5:00 PM ET ON AUGUST 3, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=506c32bb8c33ecbd1fac5ef9d4a27116&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/26/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Bronx VAMC (NAL). 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 28, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5361 

Z--ASBESTOS SURVEY REPORTS FOR BROOKLYN VAMC (COMBINE) 
SOL: VA24316Q0797 
POC: Darryl Majors, darryl.majors@va.gov. 
NAICS: 562910. This combined synopsis and solicitation seeks quotes from eligible SERVICE-DISABLED
VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESSES (SDVOSB) that can conduct a comprehensive asbestos survey for the Brooklyn
campus of the VA New York Harbor Healthcare System. This contract will be procured as firm-fixed-price with payment
upon completion of job. The NAICS code is 562910. There are no option periods for this contract. QUOTES ARE DUE BY
OR BEFORE 5:00 PM ET ON AUGUST 3, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=20c3c42a69db2501f9a0f1a50b0af7b1&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/26/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Bronx VAMC (NAL). 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 28, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5361 

CLEANING OF HAZARDOUS WASTE SHEDS HOHENFELS (COMBINE) 
SOL: W912PB-16-T-3191 
DUE: 081016 
POC: Justin P. Sawicki, justin.p.sawicki.mil@mail.mil, Phone: 09641838039. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/cbab48f43ba7e289caa341015c714182 
NAICS: 562112. This procurement is unrestricted. The purpose of the service contract is to clean and remove waste
from Hazardous Waste Accumulation Points (HWAPs) and Hazardous Material Storage Areas (HMSAs) located at USAG
Bavaria (Hohenfels). Waste will be disposed of at the US SORT facility on post. The removal and disposal of hazardous
waste from the Sort Facility is performed under a different contract. HWAPs serve for the collection of hazardous
wastes that accumulate at vehicle maintenance areas and in motor pools. HMSAs serve for the storage of hazardous
material for the shops and units. Contractor should coordinate with the unit so that the HMSA is emptied before for the
cleaning service. Secondary containment of HWAPs and HMSAs are to be steam cleaned. Work shall include the
removal of vegetation in and around the facility within 1 m perimeter. OFFERS ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 10:00 AM PT
ON AUGUST 10, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbab48f43ba7e289caa341015c714182&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/26/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ECC, 409th CSB (W912PB) RCO Bavaria. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 28, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5361 

INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE SURVEY (COMBINE) 
SOL: N68335-16-T-0420 
DUE: 081216 
POC: Michael Withrow, Contract Specialist, michael.withrow@navy.mil, 732-323-1682; Kevin P. Smith, Contracting
Officer, kevin.smith11@navy.mil, 732-323-7789. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVAIR/N68335/N68335-16-T-0420/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; quotations are being requested and a written
solicitation will not be issued. Vendors shall provide a fixed price for the following requirements: (1) Conduct quarterly
personnel monitoring to evaluate exposure to heavy metals including the 6 most common metals -- cadmium, lead,
nickel, zinc, aluminum, and hexavalent chromium -- in the walk-in blast booth located in Building 200, hand blast
cabinet in Building 200, and the welding process in Building 200 weld shop for one year. (2) Conduct a one-time
surface swab sampling for heavy metals in designated areas throughout the facility, to include the office, two change
rooms, weld shop, blast cabinet, and two work spaces. Evaluate the housekeeping program currently in place and
ensure PPE protocols are appropriate to working environment. Recommend changes as necessary based on results.
(3) Conduct quarterly surface swab sample for heavy metals in designated change rooms, lunchroom and office area.
(4) All monitoring conducted should address, as applicable, the following areas as it pertains to exposure to airborne

  1 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 25-31, 2016

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:darryl.majors@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=506c32bb8c33ecbd1fac5ef9d4a27116&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=506c32bb8c33ecbd1fac5ef9d4a27116&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=506c32bb8c33ecbd1fac5ef9d4a27116&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=506c32bb8c33ecbd1fac5ef9d4a27116&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=506c32bb8c33ecbd1fac5ef9d4a27116&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:darryl.majors@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=20c3c42a69db2501f9a0f1a50b0af7b1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=20c3c42a69db2501f9a0f1a50b0af7b1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=20c3c42a69db2501f9a0f1a50b0af7b1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=20c3c42a69db2501f9a0f1a50b0af7b1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=20c3c42a69db2501f9a0f1a50b0af7b1&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:justin.p.sawicki.mil@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/cbab48f43ba7e289caa341015c714182
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbab48f43ba7e289caa341015c714182&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbab48f43ba7e289caa341015c714182&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbab48f43ba7e289caa341015c714182&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbab48f43ba7e289caa341015c714182&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cbab48f43ba7e289caa341015c714182&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:michael.withrow@navy.mil
mailto:kevin.smith11@navy.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVAIR/N68335/N68335-16-T-0420/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


contaminants present in the work environment per the OSHA, ACGIH, and NIOSH standards: Recommended Exposure
Limit (REL); Permissible Exposure Limit (PEL); Short Term Exposure Limit (STEL); and Time-Weighted Average
Threshold Limit Value (TLV). (5) Conduct one-time noise monitoring to evaluate exposure to noise levels at the blast
booth and blast cabinets located in Building 200 as well as the welding process in Building 200 weld shop. Evaluate the
noise monitoring program currently in place and ensure PPE protocols and appropriate working environment.
Recommend changes as necessary based on results. THE SOLICITATION IS OPEN TO SMALL BUSINESSES ONLY,
NAICS code 541620, with a small business size standard of 500 employees. SUBMIT QUOTATIONS BY OR BEFORE
5:00 PM ET ON AUGUST 12, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=31923ebd278c9fe131f37a3fff47a02b&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 07/26/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Air Systems Command, Naval Air Warfare Center Aircraft Division
Lakehurst. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 28, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5361 

EMERGENCY RESPONSE BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENTS (BOAS) TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONTAINMENT, CLEANUP
AND/OR MITIGATE THE HARMFUL EFFECTS OF OIL SPILLS AND HAZARDOUS SUBSUSTANCE INCIDENTS IN WATERWAYS
UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE US COAST GUARD (SRCSGT) 
SOL: HSCG84-16-R-100001 
DUE: 082616 
POC: Jerry Hendricks, Contracting Officer, gerard.e.hendricks@uscg.mil, 757-628-4118. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/FCPMLCA/HSCG84-16-R-100001/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This synopsis is for information and planning purposes only. This notice is a SOURCES SOUGHT
synopsis issued by the U.S. Coast Guard, Shore Infrastructure Logistics Center (SILC) (COCO-BSS-cob-1), Norfolk, VA,
to identify sources capable of providing emergency response services for the containment, cleanup, and/or mitigation
of the harmful effects of oil spills and hazardous substance incidents on or in waters subject to the jurisdiction of the
United States, within the areas of responsibility of all U.S. Coast Guard Districts; the First, Fifth, Seventh, Eighth,
Ninth, Eleventh, Thirteenth, Fourteenth and Seventeenth Coast Guard Districts. The primary area of coverage will
encompass the entire United States and its territories, including but not limited to Puerto Rico, the Virgin Islands,
Guam, the Mariana Islands, and American Samoa. Contractor(s) shall be required to provide all labor, materials,
equipment, transportation and supervision necessary to perform services. The Coast Guard intends to negotiate a Time
and Material Type Basic Ordering Agreement (BOA) with environmental contractors selected as a result of this sources
sought notice. No written solicitation exists; all information is provided at FedBizOpps. Prospective contractors having
the skills and capabilities necessary to perform the stated requirement are invited to provide a letter of interest and
capabilities via email. SUBMIT CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS BY OR BEFORE 4:00 PM ET ON AUGUST 26, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1603c40c5377fa9f8afff6f2c15c90a2&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/29/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Homeland Security, United States Coast Guard (USCG), USCG SILC BSS (Shore
Infrastructure Logistics Center Base Support and Services). 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 31, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5364 

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF AQUEOUS FILM-FORMING FOAM (AFFF) CONCENTRATES AND RINSATES LOCATED AT
VARIOUS UNITED STATES AIR FORCE ACTIVITIES THROUGHOUT THE CONTINENTAL UNITED STATES (CONUS) (COMBINE) 
SOL: SP4500-16-R-0012 
DUE: 082916 
POC: Daniel Schuemann, Contracting Officer, daniel.schuemann@dla.mil, 269-961-5238, Fax: 269-961-4417. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP4500-16-R-0012/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. This contract is for the removal and disposal of Aqueous Film-Forming Foam (AFFF) concentrates and
rinsates located at various United States Air Force activities throughout the Continental United States (CONUS). AFFF
concentrates and rinsates will be thermally destroyed at a fully permitted RCRA incineration facility. Concentrates and
rinsates are defined in section 1.2.8.3 of this contract. For purposes of this contract, incineration will constitute
treatment and disposal. Scheduling of removals will be coordinated between the Contractor and the centralized
Defense Logistics Agency Disposition Services (DLADS) office located in Battle Creek, MI. Copies of shipping papers and
other pertinent documents will be submitted to the DLA Representative (DLAR) located at a centralized DLADS office
as prescribed in Section 1.1.2 of the contract. Pricing for disposal CLINs will include the removal, transportation,
treatment and disposal of wastes contained in pails, drums, and totes, and will be based upon the volumetric
capacity/size of these containers. The AFFF concentrates and rinsates are liquid wastes being discarded by the
Government and will meet the EPA definition of a solid waste, but will not meet the definition of a RCRA hazardous
waste. Generators are responsible for ensuring their containerized wastes turned in for disposal are in appropriate
packaging for safe and secure transportation and storage. Removal of waste containers for all sites is 90 calendar days
from the date of order issuance, barring unforeseen complications regarding Contractor access to certain
sites/activities. This contract consists of one 18-month Base Period. It is a firm-fixed-price IDIQ contract written as a
performance-based contract. The Bid Schedules and quantities have been split into 3 different regions (East, West, and
Central). Pricing for each schedule will be evaluated independently, and may result in the award of individual schedules
to different offerors or one award with three schedules to one offeror; however, no individual schedule will be awarded
to more than one offeror. All questions regarding this solicitation must be received no later than 4:30 PM ET on August
17, 2016. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 04:30 PM ET ON AUGUST 29, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=30da3d5457252ecd121e20f14dea3221&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/27/16 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, Battle Creek, Michigan. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 29, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5362 

IDIQ FOR A-E SERVICES FOR FUEL LEAK DETECTION (COMBINE) 
SOL: W9128F-16-R-0001 
DUE: 082916 
POC: Tyler P. Hegge, Contract Specialist, tyler.hegge@usace.army.mil; Jessica R. Jackson, Contract Specialist, 
jessica.r.jackson@usace.army.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA45/W9128F-16-R-0001/listing.html 
NAICS: 541330. This acquisition will be used to procure highly specialized services required to provide A-E services in
support of USACE in executing the Defense Logistics Agency-Energy (DLA-E) Fuels Leak Detection Program at locations

  2 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 25-31, 2016

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=31923ebd278c9fe131f37a3fff47a02b&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=31923ebd278c9fe131f37a3fff47a02b&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=31923ebd278c9fe131f37a3fff47a02b&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=31923ebd278c9fe131f37a3fff47a02b&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=31923ebd278c9fe131f37a3fff47a02b&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:gerard.e.hendricks@uscg.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/FCPMLCA/HSCG84-16-R-100001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1603c40c5377fa9f8afff6f2c15c90a2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1603c40c5377fa9f8afff6f2c15c90a2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1603c40c5377fa9f8afff6f2c15c90a2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1603c40c5377fa9f8afff6f2c15c90a2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1603c40c5377fa9f8afff6f2c15c90a2&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:daniel.schuemann@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP4500-16-R-0012/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=30da3d5457252ecd121e20f14dea3221&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=30da3d5457252ecd121e20f14dea3221&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=30da3d5457252ecd121e20f14dea3221&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=30da3d5457252ecd121e20f14dea3221&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=30da3d5457252ecd121e20f14dea3221&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:tyler.hegge@usace.army.mil
mailto:jessica.r.jackson@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA45/W9128F-16-R-0001/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


worldwide. This procurement may award up to one $60M unrestricted IDIQ single-award task-order contract (SATOC),
one $20M small business IDIQ SATOC, and one $10M service-disabled veteran-owned small business (SDVOSB) IDIQ
SATOC. The Government will compete the $60M unrestricted SATOC for Fuels System Leak Detection services at all
locations under the responsibility of the DLA to include both CONUS and OCONUS work. The Government will compete
the $20M SB and $10M SDVOSB SATOCs for Fuels System Leak Detection services at CONUS-only locations under DLA
responsibility. The Government may award less than three SATOCs depending on the source selection decision
regarding how many contractors are considered most highly qualified in accordance with Brooks Act procedures. The
total capacity of all awards will be $90M over a 5-year period of performance. All firms responding to this solicitation
must identify in which category they are submitting. Selection of A-E firms is not based upon competitive bidding
procedures, but rather upon the professional qualifications necessary for the performance of the required services. The
SF 330, 3/2013 edition, must be used to submit qualifications. The Government will only enter into negotiations with
the firm(s) considered most highly qualified. The NAICS code for this action is 541330. SF330 PACKAGES MUST BE
RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM CT ON AUGUST 29, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=73fdf6314c899c2a2d987ea861f62ca0&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/28/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Omaha. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 30, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5363 

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL & DISPOSAL FOR JOINT BASE LEWIS MCCHORD AND SURROUNDING AREA (COMBINE) 
SOL: SP450016R0011 
DUE: 083116 
POC: Amy R. Corder, Contract Specialist, amy.corder@dla.mil, 269-961-4187; Jayne E. Wilson, Contracting Officer, 
jayne.wilson@dla.mil, 269-961-5522. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP450016R0011/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. THIS SOLICITATION IS ISSUED UNDER FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION. This contract requires the
transportation and disposal of RCRA wastes, non-RCRA wastes, compressed gas cylinders, and polychlorinated
biphenyls (PCBs). This contract is a firm-fixed-price IDIQ contract written as a performance-based contract. Pricing for
containerized waste will largely be based upon a per pound basis. Generators are not responsible for ensuring their
containerized wastes sent for disposal via this contract are in Department of Transportation (DOT) shippable packaging.
This contract is for various military and Government activities, which may encompass several states. Standard removal
timeframe for all sites is 21 calendar days from the date of order issuance. Loading of bulk solids and pumping of bulk
liquids may take up to one full work day under certain circumstances and the Government will not allow additional
compensation for these tasks unless they exceed one complete 8-hour workday. This contract will have one 24-month
base period. All questions regarding this solicitation must be received no later than 12:00 noon ET, August 17, 2016.
OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 12:00 PM ET ON AUGUST 31, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b8906e7a4c61f76840c2dc091c1b438c&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/25/16 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, Battle Creek, Michigan. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 27, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5360 

INDEFINITE DELIVERY CONTRACT FOR SINGLE AWARD TASK ORDER CONTRACTS FOR ARCHITECT AND ENGINEERING
SERVICES TO SUPPORT THE WATER AND WASTEWATER TECHNICAL CENTER OF EXPERTISE, MOBILE DISTRICT, U.S.
ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 
SOL: W91278-16-R-0058 
DUE: 090716 
POC: Allison Jones, sally.a.jones@usace.army.mil, 251-690-3442. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA01/W91278-16-R-0058/listing.html 
NAICS: 541330. THIS ANNOUNCEMENT CONSTITUTES A SOLICITATION FOR SUBMITTAL OF SF330s. Selection of A-E
firms is not based upon competitive bidding procedures, but rather upon the professional qualifications necessary for
the performance of the required services. Only firms considered most highly qualified will be awarded a contract.
Multiple awards will be made from this solicitation. A-E Services are required for an IDC to provide a full range of
comprehensive engineering services to Mobile District to support the Water and Wastewater Technical Center of
Expertise (TCX). Under this solicitation, the Government plans to issue one Unrestricted IDIQ Single-Award Task-Order
Contract and up to two Small Business IDIQ contracts, each with a 5-year period of performance. The Government
may award less or more than its intent depending on the source selection decision regarding how many contractors are
considered most highly qualified in accordance with Brooks Act procedures. The total capacity of all awards will be
$10M: $4M Unrestricted Shared Capacity and $6M Small Business Set-Aside Shared Capacity. All firms responding to
this solicitation must identify in which category they are submitting. Interested A-E firms or joint ventures having the
capabilities to perform the work described in the FedBizOpps notice are invited to submit an SF330 package.
SUBMITTALS MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM CT ON SEPTEMBER 7, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=92a7181a0c8f8c83d446a9a8c019d5a8&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/26/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Mobile. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 28, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5361 

ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES AT THE FORMER BELLE MEAD ARMY DEPOT IN BELLE MEAD, NJ (PRESOL) 
SOL: TJP-072816-003 
POC: Thomas J. Poulignot, Contract Specialist, thomas.poulignot@gsa.gov; James Henry, Contracting Officer,
james.henry@gsa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/c9250279f8d38195ded437ccd0748d5d 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. General Services Administration has a requirement for the selection of a contractor to
perform Environmental Remediation Services at the former Belle Mead Army Depot in Belle Mead, NJ. The work
includes but is not limited to the following: all remediation services needed for removal of trees and other vegetation in
the impacted areas, excavation and removal of contaminated soil as well as it's transportation both on and off site,
construction of a containment cap, placement of clean fill, and coordination and application for all necessary permits
and approvals. All services under this solicitation will need to comply with NJDEP regulations and be completed by
December 2018. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562910 (Environmental
Remediation Services), with a Small Business Size Standard of 750 employees or fewer. Award will be a
firm-fixed-price contract and the procurement method will be a competitive negotiated Request for Proposal (RFP).

  3 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 25-31, 2016

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=73fdf6314c899c2a2d987ea861f62ca0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=73fdf6314c899c2a2d987ea861f62ca0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=73fdf6314c899c2a2d987ea861f62ca0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=73fdf6314c899c2a2d987ea861f62ca0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=73fdf6314c899c2a2d987ea861f62ca0&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:amy.corder@dla.mil
mailto:jayne.wilson@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP450016R0011/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b8906e7a4c61f76840c2dc091c1b438c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b8906e7a4c61f76840c2dc091c1b438c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b8906e7a4c61f76840c2dc091c1b438c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b8906e7a4c61f76840c2dc091c1b438c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b8906e7a4c61f76840c2dc091c1b438c&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:sally.a.jones@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA01/W91278-16-R-0058/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=92a7181a0c8f8c83d446a9a8c019d5a8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=92a7181a0c8f8c83d446a9a8c019d5a8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=92a7181a0c8f8c83d446a9a8c019d5a8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=92a7181a0c8f8c83d446a9a8c019d5a8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=92a7181a0c8f8c83d446a9a8c019d5a8&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:thomas.poulignot@gsa.gov
mailto:james.henry@gsa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/c9250279f8d38195ded437ccd0748d5d
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


RELEASE OF THE RFP ON FEDBIZOPPS IS TENTATIVELY ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT AUGUST 12, 2016. The RFP will
only be available electronically. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c9250279f8d38195ded437ccd0748d5d&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/28/16 
SPONSOR: General Services Administration, Public Buildings Service (PBS), Acquisition Management Division (3PQ). 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 30, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5363 

WATSON-JOHNSON LANDFILL CAP (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912BU-16-B-0022 
POC: Robert W. Hutcheon, Contract Specialist, robert.w.hutcheon@usace.army.mil, 215-656-2291, Fax:
215-656-6780. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA61/W912BU-16-B-0022/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Philadelphia District, intends to make a single award in whole to
the lowest priced responsive and responsible bidder. THIS PROCUREMENT IS RESTRICTED TO SMALL BUSINESSES.
This acquisition is a firm-fixed-price procurement using FAR PART 14 procedures, for remedial action at the Watson
Johnson Landfill (WJL) located at 680 East Pumping Station Road, Quakertown, PA 18951. The period of performance
for the base bid is 120 calendar days. Bidders are urged and expected to inspect the site where the work will be
performed. A single organized site visit is scheduled for August 26, 2016; ergo, bidders are expected to contact the
POC identified in the solicitation within 4 calendar days of the solicitation posting to coordinate their participation. The
remedial action at the WJL site includes installation of a 21.4-acre multi-layer landfill cap. Award of this contract is
subject to the availability of funds. The estimated cost range of the project is between $5M-$10M. The NAICS Code for
this project is 562910, with a small business size standard of $20.5M. Davis Bacon rates will be applicable to the
contract. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT AUGUST 12, 2016, with a bid opening date
of September 15, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b5b435bd83915f5d7377385f6f7de245&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/29/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Philadelphia. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 31, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5364 

Z--B36A ASBESTOS ABATEMENT VAMC CANANDAIGUA (PRESOL) 
SOL: VA52816B0295 
POC: Emily I. Lindsey, Contract Specialist, Emily.Lindsey2@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/CaVAMC532/CaVAMC532/VA52816B0295/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This is a public synopsis of a forthcoming solicitation. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS
ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT AUGUST 13, 2016. The Department of Veterans Affairs is seeking a Remediation
Contractor to abate ACM & VCT Floor Tile, Mastic and ACM Pipe Insulation on the first floor of Building 36. Work will
also include general construction, alterations, plumbing, electrical, any necessary removal of existing structures and
certain other items as stated in the scope of work and as required by the drawings and specifications at the
Department of Veterans Affairs Medical Center, 400 Fort Hill Ave. Canandaigua, NY 14424. COMPETITION FOR THIS
PROCUREMENT IS RESTRICTED TO SERVICE DISABLED VETERAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (SDVOSB). Estimated
construction cost range is $250,000-$500,000. The firm must be a Remediation Contractor approved under NAICS
code 562910, size standard of $20.5M. The offeror shall obtain any and all necessary licenses or permits required to
perform this work in the State of New York. A walk-through will be held approximately one week after the solicitation is
posted. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=85c7f365e3c805efd7bec54552980f0f&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/29/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Canandaigua VAMC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 31, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5364 

REMEDIATION AND ABATEMENT: COLONIAL NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK, VA (PRESOL) 
SOL: P16PS02276 
POC: Cary Atwood, 540-999-3500 Ext 3574, 267-528-1416, Fax: 267-687-3171, cary_atwood@nps.gov. 
NAICS: 562910. The Department of the Interior, National Park Service (NPS) intends to issue a Request for Quotation
(RFQ) for asbestos remediation and abatement at the Yorktown Visitor Center, Colonial National Historical Park, 10815
George Washington Memorial Highway, Yorktown VA 23690, by means of a firm-fixed-price contract. The work includes
providing all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, transportation and supervision to provide remediation and
abatement of asbestos-containing materials from several areas within the Visitor Center. THIS PROJECT IS 100%
SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS. THE SOLICITATION INCLUDING ALL BID DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED
TO FEDCONNECT ON OR ABOUT AUGUST 10, 2016, at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=P16PS02276&agency=DOI [Note: It might be necessary to copy and
paste the URL into your browser for direct access.]. No hard copies of the solicitation will be mailed or issued. The
NAICS code is 562910, size standard of $25.5M. The estimated cost range for this project is between $25,000 and
$100,000 and is subject to the Davis-Bacon Act. A Bid Guarantee is not required. A Payment Bond or form of payment
protection may be required. There will be a site visit, and prospective proposers are encouraged to visit the site to
satisfy themselves as to conditions before providing a quote. The date and time for the site visit will be specified in the
solicitation. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=76cca93e5e1ae04395d0dc07d7c1e5e9&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/26/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, National Park Service. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 28, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5361 

RADIOLOGICAL SAMPLE ANALYSIS (PRESOL) 
SOL: W81XWH-16-R-0058 
POC: Jennifer E. Tait, Contract Specialist, jennifer.e.tait.civ@mail.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/USAMRAA/DAMD17/W81XWH-16-R-0058/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. The U.S. Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity (USAMRAA) on behalf of the U.S. Army Public
Health Center (Provisional) Laboratory Sciences, needs a contract put in place to provide analytical services for the

  4 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 25-31, 2016

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c9250279f8d38195ded437ccd0748d5d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c9250279f8d38195ded437ccd0748d5d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c9250279f8d38195ded437ccd0748d5d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c9250279f8d38195ded437ccd0748d5d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c9250279f8d38195ded437ccd0748d5d&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:robert.w.hutcheon@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA61/W912BU-16-B-0022/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b5b435bd83915f5d7377385f6f7de245&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b5b435bd83915f5d7377385f6f7de245&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b5b435bd83915f5d7377385f6f7de245&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b5b435bd83915f5d7377385f6f7de245&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b5b435bd83915f5d7377385f6f7de245&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Emily.Lindsey2@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/CaVAMC532/CaVAMC532/VA52816B0295/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=85c7f365e3c805efd7bec54552980f0f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=85c7f365e3c805efd7bec54552980f0f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=85c7f365e3c805efd7bec54552980f0f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=85c7f365e3c805efd7bec54552980f0f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=85c7f365e3c805efd7bec54552980f0f&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:cary_atwood@nps.gov
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=P16PS02276&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=P16PS02276&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=76cca93e5e1ae04395d0dc07d7c1e5e9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=76cca93e5e1ae04395d0dc07d7c1e5e9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=76cca93e5e1ae04395d0dc07d7c1e5e9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=76cca93e5e1ae04395d0dc07d7c1e5e9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=76cca93e5e1ae04395d0dc07d7c1e5e9&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:jennifer.e.tait.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/USAMRAA/DAMD17/W81XWH-16-R-0058/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


analysis of water, wipes, soil, air and biological samples for radiochemistry compounds. The contractor shall provide
the required analytical expertise and instrumentation to obtain reporting limits equal to or lower than those specified
in the PWS. The contractor shall submit data packages comprising documentation for sample receipt/analyses, data
reduction, quality control, raw data generation and electronic data transfer as described in the PWS. [NOTE: No
anticipated solicitation release date is provided within this presolicitation notice.] 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d2b9ea9e532262adb99e22cb9c5d3c9c&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/27/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 29, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5362 

ANALYSIS OF TREATMENT WETLANDS (SNOTE) 
SOL: P16PS02256 
POC: Celinda Hicks, 305-242-7700, Fax: 305-242-7795, Celinda_Hicks@nps.gov. 
NAICS: 541620. The National Park Service, Southeast Region intends to award a firm-fixed-price contract with a base
and four option periods, for water quality analyses and modeling that are needed to improve and protect the quality of
water in and entering Department of the Interior Trust Lands (ARM Loxahatchee National Wildlife Refuge (LNWR),
Everglades National Park (ENP), Big Cypress National Preserve, and Biscayne National Park) that insures that the
unique flora and fauna within them will be preserved for future generations. This requirement is being procured in
accordance with FAR Part 6.302-3, Industrial mobilization; engineering, developmental, or research capability; or
expert services. The determination to select Wetland Management Services for the water-quality analyses and
modeling is that the company has been responsible for all elements of water quality analyses and modeling since a
lawsuit filed by the United States against the State of Florida in 1988 over nutrient pollution issues. A Settlement
Agreement was reached in 1991 and a Consent Decree was established in 1994. That agreement required the State of
Florida to implement sufficient phosphorus control measures to achieve water quality standards throughout the
Everglades marsh by December 2006. Dr. Kadlec of Wetland Management Services has a unique expertise in the
project and has an irreplaceable level of experience that is required to complete the work. Continuing with the same
water modeling and analysis is essential in the continuation of the services. This minimizes the risk of the project owner
(the park) and reduces the delivery schedule. Additionally, staying with one firm throughout the process is in the best
interest of the Government because it decreases costs on the overall project. Familiarizing a new firm with the
requirement is not beneficial to the productivity of this project. Dr. Kadlec is very familiar with project and has done
outstanding work for the Department of the Interior. NAICS Code: 541620, Environmental Consulting Services,
Standard business size is $15M. The National Park Service is presently using FedBizOpps to point to issuance on
FedConnect of the synopsis for Notice of Intent to Award Sole Source Justifications. The synopsis may be viewed online
only on FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=P16PS02256&agency=DOI [Note: It might be
necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access.]. All questions pertaining to the synopsis can
be directed to celinda_hicks@nps.gov or call (305) 242-7742. A solicitation will not be released for this requirement.
This is a notice of intent to award on a sole-source basis to Wetland Management Services. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f5412c0a37b5532f7fd4efec14711168&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/25/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, National Park Service. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 27, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5360 

  5 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 25-31, 2016

https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d2b9ea9e532262adb99e22cb9c5d3c9c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d2b9ea9e532262adb99e22cb9c5d3c9c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d2b9ea9e532262adb99e22cb9c5d3c9c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d2b9ea9e532262adb99e22cb9c5d3c9c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d2b9ea9e532262adb99e22cb9c5d3c9c&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Celinda_Hicks@nps.gov
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=P16PS02256&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=P16PS02256&agency=DOI
mailto:celinda_hicks@nps.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f5412c0a37b5532f7fd4efec14711168&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f5412c0a37b5532f7fd4efec14711168&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f5412c0a37b5532f7fd4efec14711168&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f5412c0a37b5532f7fd4efec14711168&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f5412c0a37b5532f7fd4efec14711168&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

